TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 18-09

June 5, 2018

EFFECTIVE DATE

|ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

BARKER, Christina

CHUN, Kiandra C.J.

FUSILLIER, Leticia

LOPEZ, Frances

MOORE, Amy J.

OSl, Elizabeth C.

RAY, Norissa L.

Special Education Behavior Technician
McSweeny Elementary School

(Temporary position for the 2017-2018 school year)

Substitute Supervision Aide
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School
(Temporary position for the 2017-18 school year)

Substitute Site Facilitator
District-Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Acacia Middle School
(Temporary position for the 2017-18 school year)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
West Valley High School
(Temporary position for the 2017-18 school year)

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

2/5/18

3/05/18-3/05/18

11/13/17

5/31/18-5/31/18

4/9/18

2/26/18

3/20/18, 4/12/18, 4/19/18

|ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

CLARK, Kristianna M.

DEVINCENZO, Barbara J.

DIGGS, Shelia K.

GARCIA, Mariela C.

GUTIERREZ, Stephanie A.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Acacia Middle School
Hemet Elementary School

Transportation Planner
Transportation Coordinator
Transportation Department

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Rancho Viejo Middle School
Tahquitz High School

Centralized Registration Technician
Centralized Registration Data Manager
Centralized Registration Department

Secretary |l
Cottonwood K-8 School
(Increase in Hours)

8/9/18

6/6/18

8/9/16

6/6/18

8/1/18



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 18-09
June 5, 2018

|[ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.

HAWKINS, Melissa F.
From:
To:
ISAYEV, Ivan V. From:
To:
JAMES, Christie From:

To:

KHAN, Kamran From:

To:

PEEL, Alicia B. From:

To:

PHILLIPS, Craig D. From:
To:

SWEATT, Laura V.
From:
To:

TOPETE, Maricarmen
From:
To:

YANEZ, Monica E.
From:
To:

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Rancho Viejo Middle School
Fruitvale Elementary School

Groundskeeper |
Groundskeeper I
Maintenance & Operations Department

Instructional Aide (Classroom)

Tahquitz High School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

(Correction to Effective Date on PAO 18-08)

Assistant Energy Manager
Business Services

Energy Manager

Facilities Department

Substitute Clerical

Substitute Accounting Technician 111
District-Wide

Payroll Support Specialist

Fiscal Services Department

Groundskeeper |
Groundskeeper I
Maintenance & Operations Department

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Harmony Elementary School
Fruitvale Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Acacia Middle School
Hemet High School

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
McSweeny Elementary School
West Valley High School

8/9/18

6/6/18

5/2/18

6/1/18

6/6/18

6/6/18

8/9/18

8/9/18

8/9/18

[DECLINATION OF SUMMER RECESS/SUMMER SCHOOL/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT

PENNINGTON, Julie .
WRIGHT, Sonia

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
Health Services Technician |

2017-18 School Year

[NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)

FELIX, Blanca E.

Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant

District-Wide
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|NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - cont.

MENDOZA, Henry Custodian | 6/6/18
Maintenance & Operations Department

NORD, Gayle Substitute Nutrition Center Assistant 6/6/18
District-Wide

O'CONNOR, Michelle Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) 5/21/18
Diamond Valley Middle School

RIVAS, Jairo D. Substitute Automobile Driver 6/6/18
District-Wide

|REHIRE

ANGLIN, Christy A.

HARMON, Stephanie D.

MERRICK, Jannette R.

POE, Julia A.

STURMS, Lacey M.

Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
District-Wide
(Correction to Position Title on PAO CL 17-02)

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide

Substitute Preschool Instructional Aide
District-Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District-Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom)
District-Wide

6/6/18

6/30/18

10/31/18

12/1/18

5/30/18

|RELEASE FROM PROBATION

Employee #

281762 5/25/18
166497 5/25/18
|[RESIGNATION

BARRON, Sandra J.

BERGLUND, Agatha U.

CHAVEZ, Alicia L.

DELGADILLO, Thonacxy K.

FERGUSON, Benjamin D.

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Hamilton Elementary School

Accounting Technician 11l
Fiscal Services Department

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Cawston Elementary School

Site Facilitator
Whittier Elementary School

Custodian |
Hamilton Elementary School
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5/30/18

6/1/18

5/30/18

5/11/18

5/29/18
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|[RESIGNATION - cont.

GUTIERREZ, Cynthia

GUTIERREZ, Stephanie A.

HARMON, Stephanie D.

MEEKER, Amber A.

MERRICK, Jannette R.

NEVITT, Samantha M.

NIFFEN, James G.

NOWACK, Sarah L.

PIPKINS, Anthony J.

POE, Julia A.

SALESKY, Jennifer R.

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Dartmouth Middle School

Supervision Aide
Cottonwood K-8 School
(Retains all other positions)

Confidential Secretary
Superintendent's Office

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Little Lake Elementary School

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
McSweeny Elementary School

Classroom Activities Specialist
Whittier Elementary School

Vehicle Maintenance Supervisor
Transportation Department

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped)
Little Lake Elementary School

Director of Maintenance and Operations
Maintenance and Operations

Campus Supervisor Il
Tahquitz High School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
District-Wide

5/30/18

5/30/18

6/29/18

5/30/18

5/30/18

5/30/18

7/2/18

6/29/18

6/30/18

5/30/18

5/30/18

|[RETIREMENT

MERRICK, Jannette R.

NIFFEN, James G.

POE, Julia A.

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
McSweeny Elementary School

Vehicle Maintenance Supervisor
Transportation Department

Campus Supervisor I
Tahquitz High School

5/31/18

7/3/18

6/1/18

[RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

SURRITT, Brian J.

Spring Season - Baseball
West Valley High School
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|SUMMER RECESS/SUMMER SCHOOL/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT |
2017-18 School Year

(All Listed)
BECERRA, Christine N. Health Instructional Aide
JAMES, Christie L. Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
PACE, Milton Stephon Campus Supervisor Il
REBUCK, Rebecca L. Health Services Technician |
[TERMINATION |
Employee #
230486 5/11/18

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any
coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 18-09
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