TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ASSIGNMENT ORDER CL 18-09 June 5, 2018

ound 6, 2016			EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT			ETTEOTIVE BIXTE
BARKER, Christina		Special Education Behavior Technician McSweeny Elementary School (Temporary position for the 2017-2018 school year)	2/5/18
CHUN, Kiandra C.J.		Substitute Supervision Aide District-Wide	3/05/18-3/05/18
FUSILLIER, Leticia		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School (Temporary position for the 2017-18 school year)	11/13/17
LOPEZ, Frances		Substitute Site Facilitator District-Wide	5/31/18-5/31/18
MOORE, Amy J.		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Acacia Middle School (Temporary position for the 2017-18 school year)	4/9/18
OSI, Elizabeth C.		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) West Valley High School (Temporary position for the 2017-18 school year)	2/26/18
RAY, Norissa L.		Bus Driver Transportation Department	3/20/18, 4/12/18, 4/19/18
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE			
CLARK, Kristianna M.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Acacia Middle School Hemet Elementary School	8/9/18
DEVINCENZO, Barbara J.	From: To:	Transportation Planner Transportation Coordinator Transportation Department	6/6/18
DIGGS, Shelia K.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Rancho Viejo Middle School Tahquitz High School	8/9/16
GARCIA, Mariela C.	From: To:	Centralized Registration Technician Centralized Registration Data Manager Centralized Registration Department	6/6/18
GUTIERREZ, Stephanie A.		Secretary II Cottonwood K-8 School	8/1/18

(Increase in Hours)

A COLONINAENIT OLIANIOE

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE - cont.			
HAWKINS, Melissa F.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Rancho Viejo Middle School Fruitvale Elementary School	8/9/18
ISAYEV, Ivan V.	From: To:	Groundskeeper I Groundskeeper II Maintenance & Operations Department	6/6/18
JAMES, Christie	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Tahquitz High School Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide (Correction to Effective Date on PAO 18-08)	5/2/18
KHAN, Kamran	From: To:	Assistant Energy Manager Business Services Energy Manager Facilities Department	6/1/18
PEEL, Alicia B.	From: To:	Substitute Clerical Substitute Accounting Technician III District-Wide Payroll Support Specialist Fiscal Services Department	6/6/18
PHILLIPS, Craig D.	From: To:	Groundskeeper I Groundskeeper III Maintenance & Operations Department	6/6/18
SWEATT, Laura Y.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Harmony Elementary School Fruitvale Elementary School	8/9/18
TOPETE, Maricarmen	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Acacia Middle School Hemet High School	8/9/18
YANEZ, Monica E.	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Classroom) McSweeny Elementary School West Valley High School	8/9/18

DECLINATION OF SUMMER RECESS/SUMMER SCHOOL/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT

2017-18 School Year

PENNINGTON, Julie I. Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant

WRIGHT, Sonia Health Services Technician I

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant)

FELIX, Blanca E. Substitute Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant

6/6/18

District-Wide

NEW HIRE (AB 1432 Compliant) - co	ont.	
MENDOZA, Henry	Custodian I Maintenance & Operations Department	6/6/18
NORD, Gayle	Substitute Nutrition Center Assistant District-Wide	6/6/18
O'CONNOR, Michelle	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Diamond Valley Middle School	5/21/18
RIVAS, Jairo D.	Substitute Automobile Driver District-Wide	6/6/18
REHIRE		
ANGLIN, Christy A.	Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide District-Wide (Correction to Position Title on PAO CL 17-02)	6/6/18
HARMON, Stephanie D.	Substitute Clerical District-Wide	6/30/18
MERRICK, Jannette R.	Substitute Preschool Instructional Aide District-Wide	10/31/18
POE, Julia A.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District-Wide	12/1/18
STURMS, Lacey M.	Substitute Instructional Aide (Classroom) District-Wide	5/30/18
RELEASE FROM PROBATION		
Employee # 281762 166497		5/25/18 5/25/18
RESIGNATION		
BARRON, Sandra J.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Hamilton Elementary School	5/30/18
BERGLUND, Agatha U.	Accounting Technician III Fiscal Services Department	6/1/18
CHAVEZ, Alicia L.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Cawston Elementary School	5/30/18
DELGADILLO, Thonacxy K.	Site Facilitator Whittier Elementary School	5/11/18
FERGUSON, Benjamin D.	Custodian I Hamilton Elementary School	5/29/18

RESIGNATION - cont.				
GUTIERREZ, Cynthia	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Dartmouth Middle School	5/30/18		
GUTIERREZ, Stephanie A.	Supervision Aide Cottonwood K-8 School (Retains all other positions)	5/30/18		
HARMON, Stephanie D.	Confidential Secretary Superintendent's Office	6/29/18		
MEEKER, Amber A.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Little Lake Elementary School	5/30/18		
MERRICK, Jannette R.	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) McSweeny Elementary School	5/30/18		
NEVITT, Samantha M.	Classroom Activities Specialist Whittier Elementary School	5/30/18		
NIFFEN, James G.	Vehicle Maintenance Supervisor Transportation Department	7/2/18		
NOWACK, Sarah L.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped) Little Lake Elementary School	6/29/18		
PIPKINS, Anthony J.	Director of Maintenance and Operations Maintenance and Operations	6/30/18		
POE, Julia A.	Campus Supervisor II Tahquitz High School	5/30/18		
SALESKY, Jennifer R.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant District-Wide	5/30/18		
RETIREMENT				
MERRICK, Jannette R.	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) McSweeny Elementary School	5/31/18		
NIFFEN, James G.	Vehicle Maintenance Supervisor Transportation Department	7/3/18		
POE, Julia A.	Campus Supervisor II Tahquitz High School	6/1/18		
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH				
SURRITT, Brian J.	Spring Season - Baseball West Valley High School	2017-18 School Year		

SUMMER RECESS/SUMMER SCHOOL/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT

2017-18 School Year

(All Listed)

BECERRA, Christine N. Health Instructional Aide

JAMES, Christie L. Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant

PACE, Milton Stephon Campus Supervisor II

REBUCK, Rebecca L. Health Services Technician I

TERMINATION

Employee #

230486 5/11/18

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 18-09